IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/	08/05) "Recordation form Cover She /2/08)		-2006	Р	atent Case No.	9914
				Т		MENT OF COMMER
	TO THE DIRECT(PLEASE RECOR	10330	00655	DEMARK COPY TH		
1.	Conveying party(ies):			2. Nature of conve		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name(s)		ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Yves Leblanc		Jul 20, 1998			Change of N	lame
Patrick Roy		Jul 20, 1998			tion of cover shee	
Serge Leger		Jul 20, 1998			ecution date. Ree	
/ Erich Grimm		Jul 20, 1998		3. Name and addre	ess of receiving p	arty(ies):
Zhaoyin Wang		Jul 20, 1998		Name: Merck Fro	sst Canada, ^{Inc}	•
			-	Internal Address:		
			-	Street Address: 16	6711 Trans-Cana	da Hwy.
			-	City & State: Kirk		
······			-	Zip/Postal Code:		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			9
	of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes 🗡		Additional name(s addresses attache		No 3
(a) Patent Appli and titled:	ber(s) or patent number(s) a ication No(s). <u>09/042,168</u> SULFONYL) PHENYL-2-(5H		/ITH OXYGEI	, filed on <u>March ·</u> N LINK AS COX-2 I	0	<u>22 22</u> , <u>22 22</u> , <u>22 22</u> , <u>22 22</u> , <u>22 22</u> , <u>22 22</u> ,
5. Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3	ndence	tion, the exect Addit 6. Total no 7. Total fee E X T a		pplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv	red: 1 wharge the deposes y fees which may
5. Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u>	s of party to whom correspon ments should be mailed: nro <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u>	ndence	tion, the exect Addit 6. Total no 7. Total fea E X T a b 8. Deposit a	cution date of the ap tional numbers atta- b. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed the Director is heret ccount number enter e required or to cre inccount number:	pplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to c ered below for an dit any overpaym	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> sharge the depos
5. Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address: City & State:	s of party to whom correspon ments should be mailed: iro <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip:	ndence	tion, the exect Addit 6. Total no 7. Total fea E X T a b 8. Deposit a	cution date of the ap tional numbers atta- b. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed the Director is heret ccount number enter e required or to cre inccount number:	pplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to c ered below for an dit any overpaym	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> sharge the depos
 5. Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and To the best of r 	s of party to whom correspon iments should be mailed: iro <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: signature: my knowledge and belief ginal document. Reg. No.	ndence 30 07065-0907 DO NOT USE , the foregoing in 45,570	tion, the exect Addit 6. Total no 7. Total fee E E 8. Deposit a THIS SPACI	cution date of the ap tional numbers attact b. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed the Director is herefunction e required or to cre account number enter incount number enter s true and correct Signature	pplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to c ered below for an dit any overpaym <u>13-2755</u> . and any attach	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> charge the depos y fees which may ent.
 5. Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and To the best of r copy of the orig <u>Raynard Yuro</u> Name of Per 	s of party to whom correspon ments should be mailed: <u>IRO</u> <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: signature: my knowledge and belief ginal document. <u></u> Reg. No. rson Signing Total number of page	ndence <u>30</u> <u>07065-0907</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> , the foregoing in <u>45,570</u> ges including cov	tion, the exect Addition 6. Total not 7. Total fee E E 8. Deposit a 5.	cution date of the ap tional numbers attact o. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed The Director is herefunction e required or to creat account number enter e required or to creat account number: E s true and correct Signature ttachments, and correct	pplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to c ered below for an dit any overpaym <u>13-2755</u> . and any attach <u>Au</u> documents: 3	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> charge the depos y fees which may ent. ed copy is a tru g 23, 2006 Date
 5. Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and To the best of r copy of the orig <u>Raynard Yuro</u> Name of Per 	s of party to whom correspon ments should be mailed: <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: signature: my knowledge and belief ginal document. Reg. No. rson Signing Total number of page	ndence <u>30</u> <u>07065-0907</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> , the foregoing ir <u>45,570</u> ges including cov prdation Service	tion, the exect Addition 6. Total not 7. Total fea 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a THIS SPACI nformation is wer sheet, at es or Fax to	cution date of the ap tional numbers attac o. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed the Director is heret ccount number enter e required or to cre account number: E s true and correct Signature ttachments, and correct o Patent and Trace	bplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to c ered below for an dit any overpaym <u>13-2755</u> . and any attach <u>Au</u> documents: 3 demark Office	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> charge the depos y fees which may ent. ed copy is a tru g 23, 2006 Date
 Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address: City & State: Statement and To the best of r copy of the orig <u>Raynard Yuro</u> Name of Per 	s of party to whom correspontements should be mailed: <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: signature: my knowledge and belief ginal document. <u>Reg. No.</u> rson Signing Total number of page Stop Assignment Reco <u>CERTIFICATI</u> at this correspondence is being deponenter of the U.S. Patent and Trader	ndence 30 07065-0907 DO NOT USE , the foregoing in 45,570 ges including cov ordation Service E OF MAILING (tion, the exect Addition 6. Total not 7. Total feet 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a THIS SPACI nformation is ver sheet, at es or Fax to <i>OR FACSIM</i>	cution date of the ap tional numbers attac o. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed The Director is heret ccount number enter e required or to cre account number: E s true and correct Signature ttachments, and correct Description Signature	bplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to contend below for and dit any overpayments 13-2755. and any attach Authority office SION	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> charge the depos y fees which may ent. ed copy is a tru <u>g 23, 2006</u> Date at (571) 273-0 ⁻¹
 Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address: City & State: Statement and To the best of r copy of the orig <u>Raynard Yuro</u> Name of Per IOTE: Send to Mail I hereby certify tha addressed to: Dire Trademark Office of 	s of party to whom correspontements should be mailed: <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: signature: my knowledge and belief ginal document. <u>Reg. No.</u> rson Signing Total number of page Stop Assignment Reco <u>CERTIFICATI</u> at this correspondence is being deponenter of the U.S. Patent and Trader	ndence 30 07065-0907 DO NOT USE , the foregoing in 45,570 ges including cov ordation Service E OF MAILING (tion, the exect Addition 6. Total not 7. Total feet 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a THIS SPACI nformation is ver sheet, at es or Fax to <i>OR FACSIM</i>	cution date of the ap tional numbers attac o. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed The Director is heret ccount number enter e required or to cre account number: E s true and correct Signature ttachments, and correct Description Signature	bplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to contend below for and dit any overpayments 13-2755. and any attach Authority office SION	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> charge the deposing fees which may ent. ed copy is a true <u>g 23, 2006</u> Date at (571) 273-07
 Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u> Internal Address: City & State: Statement and To the best of r copy of the orig <u>Raynard Yuro</u> Name of Per I hereby certify tha addressed to: Dire Trademark Office Name (Print/Typ Signature 	s of party to whom correspon ments should be mailed: <u>ro</u> <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> <u>MERCK & CO., INC.</u> <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3</u> <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: signature: my knowledge and belief ginal document. <u>Reg. No.</u> rson Signing Total number of page Stop Assignment Reco CERTIFICATI at this correspondence is being depo- ector of the U.S. Patent and Trader on:	ndence 30 07065-0907 DO NOT USE , the foregoing in 45,570 ges including cov ordation Service E OF MAILING (tion, the exect Addit 6. Total no 7. Total fee 8. Deposit a 8. Deposit a THIS SPACI formation is ver sheet, at es or Fax to <i>OR FACSIM</i> States Postal Ser 1450, Alexandria,	cution date of the ap tional numbers attac o. of applications & e (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed The Director is heret ccount number enter e required or to cre account number: E s true and correct Signature ttachments, and correct Description Signature	bplication is: ched? Yes & patents involv by authorized to contend below for and dit any overpayments 13-2755. and any attach Authority office SION	red: 1 <u>\$ 40.00</u> charge the deposi y fees which may ent. ed copy is a tru g 23, 2006 Date at (571) 273-01

REEL: 018241 FRAME: 0800



03-09-2000 101285106 PATENTS ONLY

Patent Case No. 19914

Ť

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	ONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: DRIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Yves Leblanc, Patrick Roy, Serge Leger, Erich Grimm, Z	haoyin Wang
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
 2. Nature of conveyance: deposed with the United States Postfirst class mail in an envelope a Assistant Commissioner for Patents Merger D.C. 20231, on the date appear 	tence is being stal Servi & as Name and address of receiving party(ies): addressed to Name: <u>Merck Frosst Canada & Co.</u> , Washington, aring below.Internal Address:
Security Agreement MERCK & CO., INC.	Street Address: <u>16711 Trans-Canada Hwy.</u>
Change of Name By Culored dec Dat	2/ 1/00 City & State: <u>Kirkland, Quebec, Canada</u>
Other:	Zip/Postal Code: <u>H9H 3L1</u>
Execution Date: <u>Jul 20, 1999</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as foll	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?
 (b) If this document is being filed together with a new Ad Ad 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 	ONES WITH OXYGEN LINK AS COX-2 INHIBITORS w application, the execution date of the application: ditional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning documents should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard C. Billups</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>PATENT DEPARTMENT</u> MERCK & CO., INC. <u>P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30</u> City & State: <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip: <u>07065-</u>	Enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. <u>Richard C. Billups</u> Name of Person Signing 	niformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Total number of pages including	
FC:581 40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sho	ach This Portion eet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Folder) 11/10/99

PATENT REEL: 018241 FRAME: 0801

Serial No.:09/042,168 Case No.: 19914 Page 2

. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 the recording fee of \$40.00 as well as any other fees which may be required as a result of this Communication.

Respectfully submitted,

By_ Lupp

Raynard Yuro Reg. No. 45,570 Attorney for Applicant

MERCK & CO., Inc. P.O. Box 2000 Rahway, New Jersey 07065-0907 (732) 594-0182

Date: August 23, 2006

t hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on the date appearing below

MERCK & CO., INC. 23-2006 A D Bate

PATENT REEL: 018241 FRAME: 0802

JC Therck Frosst Case:

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/042,168</u> Filing Date March 13, 1998

19914

For value received, we, YVES LEBLANC; PATRICK ROY; SERGE LEGER; ERICH GRIMM AND ZHAOYIN WANG

residing at: 8 LAFFORD, KIRKLAND, QUEBEC, CANADA H9J 3Y3; 404 HURTEAU APT 312, DOLLARD DES ORMEAUX, QUEBEC, CANADA H9G 1X4; 51 LAMARCHE, DOLLARD DES ORMEAUX, QUEBEC, CANADA, H9B 3E5; 81 CHURCHILL ROAD, BAIE D'URFE, QUEBEC, CANADA H9X 2X9; 13199 EDISON CRESCENT, PIERREFONDS, QUEBEC, CANADA H8Z 1Y5; RESPECTIVELY

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA, INC., a corporation of the Province of Quebec, Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to (METHYLSULFONYL)PHENYL-2-(5H)-FURANONES WITH OXYGEN LINK AS COX-2 INHIBITORS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney/agent, RICHARD C. BILLUPS

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck Frosst Canada, Inc., to insert the Serial No., and Filing Date of said application when known.

day of June July Kirkland, Quebec this Signed at 20 juillet 1998 PATRICK ROX BLANP **ERICH GRIMM** ZHAOXÍN WANG Date

REV. 8/19/96

PATENT REEL: 018241 FRAME: 0803

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

JOINT Merck Frosst Case: 19914

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/042,168</u> Filing Date <u>March 13, 1998</u>

A	SS	IG	NM	ENT	AND
---	----	----	----	-----	-----

н н Н

•

AGREEMENT

Date Date	Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Data
Date	Dale
	Date
ovince of Quebec	
ille of Kinkland	
A DECEMBER OF CLAREC	Public
rovince of ille of	
Personally appeared before me the above-named	
me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument t	to be the

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/28/2006